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APPENDIX D-1

LIST OF WATER GAUGES

No Station . River
1. Yatthit Seuth Nawin
2, Magwe Alenawin

- 3. Myodaung Dingyi
4, Yonbindet Thegon
5. Theme Wegyl
6. Magyinbin Taungnyo .
7.-Bawbin - ‘Bawbin -
8. Chaungzank Gamon
9. Kwetma Kadinbiiin .

10. Kaznglaung Thegay

aing

11. Kanngpyintha  Okkan

12, Tawlattha Hyitmakha

13. Atharaw "

14, Dawwi "

15. Pattaw "

16. Kunhnakyaik "

17. Railwaybridge Letpadan

18. Prome Irrawaddy

19. Henzada n

20. Seiktha "

21. Myanaung i

22. Ngabatchaung I

23. Monyo "

24. Nyaunggyo "

25. Eiklabe Myitmakha

26. Payagon ’ "

27. Gamon "

28, Myogwin Bassein

29. Lemyethna "

30. Zinbyungon "

31. Ngathaing .

: Chaung

32, Tabingon - Myitmakha

33. Pogaung -

34, Kyaukpu Kyaukpu

35, Pedaw Pashin

36. Ywathit Mamya

37. Thapangaing Shwele

38, Seywa Kinhla

39, Hlelangun Thonze

40, Inma Myitmakha

41. Ngahmwe "

42, Seguiywagon " .

43, Ngasepe Nyaunggaing

44, Mezaligon Kanyin

. U5, Kwingauk -Nangathu
-_u6. Letpangon Mezali
u?.kShwe%aung Thida
gyin
48, Shawbyugyin Kun

© GAUGING STATINNS

d of

1" (L}
1" 1t

Kin
Period Gauge Observer
1973-78 R.G. (7) Hydroloay (ID)

" Staff "

n " Lig
1971-78 " "
1970-" " "

_1g972- u n
1970-". . . M U
(1979- ") (R.G.)
1971-78 Staff 1
1972-" " n
l971-t " I
. 1970__ n 1] 11
(1979-) (R.G.)
1972- 0 Staff Tharrawaddy(ID)
oon A " "

" " "

1 11 "
1975-78 " "

1972__‘ " 1" "
1968-78 R.G. M.H.D,
" n [}
" Paddy I
Staff Henzada (ID)
" 11t
1" "o
u "
1978- " Paddy I
1 " n
R.G. "
1968-78 " »
Staff Henzada (ID)
L] 1"
" 1]
1979~ R.G. (10Q) Master Plan
R.G. (100) "

" R.G. (160) "

" R.G. (100) "

n R.G. (7} "

" .. Staff "
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Page-2
LIST OF RAIN GAUGES
Kind of
No. Station River Periad Gauge Observer
1. Hmawbi 1954-78 Nen. R.G. M.H.D.
2. Taikkyi 1947~ " !
3. Tharrawaddy 1947~ R.G. "
y. Minhla 1960- " Non. R.G. v
5. Okpo 1g972-" Non. R.G. "
6. Gyobingauk 1559-" Non. R.G. u
7. Zigon 1957-76 " n
8, Prome 1947-78 R.G. n
9, Puakkaung 1966-" " i
10. Shwedaung 1948~ " Non. R.G. "
11. Henzada 1947-v R.G. "
12. Kyangin 1946-77 Non. R.G. "
13. Myanaung 19u46-78 B H
14. Ingabu 13967-77 " n
15. Zalun 1951-73 " "
16. Danubyu 1946-76 " "
17. Lemyethna 19u6-71 W "
18. Yegyl 1968-78 " "
19. Kyonbyaw 1966-73 " "
20, Gonningon South Nawin  1978- R.G. 100 Hydrology (ID)
21. Kansuwe " Non. R.G. "
22. Shwelaung " " g
23. Yatthit South Nawin H H "
24. Kyaukpyintha  Okkan # R.G. (7) Master Plan
25. Kwetma Kadinbilin 197G~ R.G. "
26. Bawbin Bawbin " R.G. (7} u
27. Theilngon Wegyi " R.G. (7) "
28. Hyaunggyo " R.G. (100} "
29, Myinwadaung Namya it R.G. {100) "
30. Hlelangu Thonze " Non. R.G. "
31l. Shanywa Thegaw n " "
32. Seywa Minhla r " "
33. Chaungzauk  Gamon " " i
34, Nyaungiebin Taungnyo n " H
35. Dalame Shwele " " "
36. Okshitpin Kyaukpu I " "
37. Xyachiya Thaledan b n "
38. Komgyil Kun " " "
39. Tatkon Kanyin u " "
4¢. Sawbya Nangathu v " "
Ui, Inma Myitmaka " " "
42. Inbokkon Myitmaka " " W
Notation: Non R.G.: Non recording gauge
R.G.: Recording gauge
{7) :+ 7 days chart
MHD : Meteorology and Hydrology Department
Hydrology: Hydrology section, Irrigation Department

(I3
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APPENDIX D-3

Project Name

I. Pegu Division

BRSO R S

oy

TN A L D)
. =

o N

~1 AT W N

o SRR B o TN L I OV B B
P}

, Thitchaytin weir
. Pyinmading Boottaw C. weir

Inya weir
Wayone weir

. Chaungmagyi C. weir
. Shuelay C. weir

.

Sub-total

. Chinlegyi weir

Yebyu weir

. Kyantywa weir

Kyebinwaing Chitti weir
Sub-total
Kala Chaung weir

Ginbaik weir
Mayanmankyun €. weir

. Kyunyaung C. weir
. Kokko Myaung weir
. Thebyu weir

Nyaung Ding C. weir

Sub-total

. Sani Taman weir
. Kanma Chaung weir

Thaphangon weir
Wetmyelu weir
Nyaunghla Taman weir

. Kyobintha Taman weir

Sub-total

Thayettaw weir

. Byamna Inm weir

Winlu Chaung weir
Leinthanpankmaw weir
Nyomabin weir

Thayet Khaing Kyo weir
Nwaytwintu weir

. Ngettaw Mee Toomyaung weir

Sub-total

Location

(Township)

VILLAGE IRRIGATION WORKS

Irrigable

Area

Paukkaung
t

1

11t

Shwedaung
1"

Thegon
1A

"

(ha)

511
418
1,108,
492
498
237

3,262

PN
388
568
515

1,715

594
580
511
703
421
615
626

4,050

381
919
437
628
968
719

4,052

921
4Ok
735
972
751
810
845
336

5,776

{cont'd)



Agpendix b-3

Page-2

Sp. Location Irrigable
No. Project Name {Township) Area
—” (ha)
1. Chin weir Padaung, 481
2. Lutu weir " 304
3. Kyauk weir H 270
4. Yewe weir " 6559
5. Kathe weir " 319
6. Inwin weir " 120
Sub-total 2,153
Total 21,008

I1. Irrawaddy Division

1. Win Wein Kwin Sluice Myanaung " 266
Sub-total 266
Total 266

G. Total 23,274
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